
Date Brut / net Rang Nom / prenom Club Index Team HCP Cpt Tot.

10.10.2025 Brut 1 LE BLOND, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,3 3 44

10.10.2025 Brut 1 ELBAZE, William LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,7 3 44

10.10.2025 Brut 2 FRECHIN, Jean-Baptiste AIX EN PROVENCE 1,4 3 43

10.10.2025 Brut 2 COUSTOULIN, Stephane GRAND AVIGNON 15,4 3 43

11.10.2025 Brut 3 NEPLES, Serge BASTIDE SALETTE 4,3 2 43

11.10.2025 Brut 3 ELBAZE, William LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,7 2 43

11.10.2025 Brut 4 SOULIER, Francois LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,4 4 42

11.10.2025 Brut 4 SOULIER, Anne VALGARDE 11,1 4 42

10.10.2025 Brut 5 MARTIN, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 7,1 4 40

10.10.2025 Brut 5 MERLE, Stephane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,9 4 40

10.10.2025 Brut 6 MERUNKA, Dwight LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16 9 40

10.10.2025 Brut 6 LAURY, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,7 9 40

11.10.2025 Brut 7 LEVY, Francois LE FREGATE PROVENCE 4,7 3 40

11.10.2025 Brut 7 LEVY, Philippe LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,9 3 40

11.10.2025 Brut 8 KRIMPZER, Wilfrid LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,7 3 40

11.10.2025 Brut 8 KRIMPZER, Gabin LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,6 3 40

11.10.2025 Brut 9 GANTEAUME, Sebastien LE FREGATE PROVENCE 8,4 6 38

11.10.2025 Brut 9 CACCIAGLI, Julien PACA 18,2 6 38

11.10.2025 Brut 10 BARRANGER, Mathieu LE FREGATE PROVENCE 3,6 3 38

11.10.2025 Brut 10 ESCOFFIER, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,3 3 38

10.10.2025 Brut 11 ESCOFFIER, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,3 7 37

10.10.2025 Brut 11 RUIZ, Stephane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 7 37

11.10.2025 Brut 12 TOSTO, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 7,2 4 37

11.10.2025 Brut 12 ROGOJINA, Laura LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,6 4 37

11.10.2025 Brut 13 NEYRAT, Agathe VALGARDE 4,7 3 37

11.10.2025 Brut 13 BOSSA, Franck LE FREGATE PROVENCE 8,3 3 37

11.10.2025 Brut 14 MARTIN, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 7,1 4 37

11.10.2025 Brut 14 MERLE, Stephane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,9 4 37

11.10.2025 Brut 15 LILLO, Julien BASTIDE SALETTE 21,6 12 37

11.10.2025 Brut 15 SMITH, Vanessa STE BAUME 24 12 37

10.10.2025 Brut 16 DEROUAL, Bruno STE BAUME 15,9 10 36

10.10.2025 Brut 16 LOPEZ, Patricia LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,1 10 36

11.10.2025 Brut 17 VICTORIA-NIETO, Yann AIX EN PROVENCE 7,8 7 36

11.10.2025 Brut 17 ERRECADE, Ollivier BASTIDE SALETTE 24 7 36

10.10.2025 Brut 18 BALANSARD, Eric SAINT CLOUD 12,3 7 35

10.10.2025 Brut 18 AUBERT, JÃ©rÃ´me LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,8 7 35

11.10.2025 Brut 19 SIARY-MAUREL, Louka AIX EN PROVENCE 2,7 3 35

11.10.2025 Brut 19 SIARY, Olivier AIX EN PROVENCE 12,2 3 35

11.10.2025 Brut 20 VAUDROZ, Pierre-Alain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,7 7 35

11.10.2025 Brut 20 VAUDROZ, Annick LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,3 7 35

10.10.2025 Brut 21 VANDENBUSSCHE, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,2 9 34

10.10.2025 Brut 21 THIRY, Annick 24 9 34

10.10.2025 Brut 22 DA FONSECA, HonorÃ© LE FREGATE PROVENCE 7,1 4 34

10.10.2025 Brut 22 MAQUIN, Fabrice CABRE D'OR 8,5 4 34

11.10.2025 Brut 23 LIM, Yeekoh AIX EN PROVENCE 7,7 5 34

11.10.2025 Brut 23 LIM, Carina AIX EN PROVENCE 10,6 5 34

11.10.2025 Brut 24 BERGONZI, Maurice LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,5 9 34

11.10.2025 Brut 24 BERGONZI, Elisabeth LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,4 9 34

11.10.2025 Brut 25 JORDA, Christophe AIX EN PROVENCE 12 8 34

11.10.2025 Brut 25 BOQUELET, Patrick SAUMANE 19,2 8 34

11.10.2025 Brut 26 VANDENBUSSCHE, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,2 7 34

11.10.2025 Brut 26 FEMENIAS, Jean-Alain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,9 7 34

10.10.2025 Brut 27 AUDEMARD, Reynald CHATEAU L'ARC 14,6 9 33

10.10.2025 Brut 27 ADZIC, Pierre BARBAROUX 18,4 9 33

10.10.2025 Brut 28 LIBBRA, LÃ©o STE BAUME 19,1 11 33

10.10.2025 Brut 28 GARCIA, Stephane PACA 24 11 33

10.10.2025 Brut 29 THEPAUT, Jean-Claude LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,7 11 33

10.10.2025 Brut 29 BARRAUD, Nicole LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 33

10.10.2025 Brut 30 MURIE, Thierry LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,5 6 33

10.10.2025 Brut 30 RAIMONDO, Patrick LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23,2 6 33

11.10.2025 Brut 31 MARTINEZ, Thierry LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,5 11 33

11.10.2025 Brut 31 LOPEZ, Patricia LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,1 11 33

10.10.2025 Brut 32 ASSOUS, Nicole LE FREGATE PROVENCE 14,1 9 32

10.10.2025 Brut 32 MEHAT, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,3 9 32

10.10.2025 Brut 33 JAVERZAT, Bruno LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,4 8 32

10.10.2025 Brut 33 ROSANO, Nathalie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,4 8 32

11.10.2025 Brut 34 LECOQ, Romain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20 12 32

11.10.2025 Brut 34 RABETAUD, Gilles LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 12 32

11.10.2025 Brut 35 AUDEMARD, Reynald CHATEAU L'ARC 14,6 9 32

11.10.2025 Brut 35 ADZIC, Pierre BARBAROUX 18,4 9 32



11.10.2025 Brut 36 BEGUE, Stephane PACA 15,2 8 32

11.10.2025 Brut 36 BENZAL, Yannick COTE BLEUE 15,4 8 32

11.10.2025 Brut 37 MATEO, Guy LE FREGATE PROVENCE 8,8 7 32

11.10.2025 Brut 37 ZIMMER, Jean-Marc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 7 32

10.10.2025 Brut 38 PELCAT, Daniel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,8 8 31

10.10.2025 Brut 38 MANZONI, Olivier LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,6 8 31

10.10.2025 Brut 39 VAUDROZ, Pierre-Alain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,7 7 31

10.10.2025 Brut 39 VAUDROZ, Annick LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,3 7 31

11.10.2025 Brut 40 DOURTHE, Virginie AIX MARSEILLE 14,2 8 31

11.10.2025 Brut 40 DEBEAURAIN, Anne AIX EN PROVENCE 15,3 8 31

11.10.2025 Brut 41 VANNIER, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,3 7 31

11.10.2025 Brut 41 BRUNA, Patricia LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,7 7 31

11.10.2025 Brut 42 GEMIGNANI, David AIX EN PROVENCE 16,4 10 31

11.10.2025 Brut 42 HERMAN, Franck NOUVELLE-AQUITAINE 24 10 31

11.10.2025 Brut 43 BERGASSE, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 14,3 8 31

11.10.2025 Brut 43 MERUNKA, Dwight LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16 8 31

10.10.2025 Brut 44 VILANOVA, Regis LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 10 30

10.10.2025 Brut 44 TASSART, Jules CSA MARINE TOULON 24 10 30

11.10.2025 Brut 45 ODDO, Jean LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 9 30

11.10.2025 Brut 45 BOIVIN, Yves LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,1 9 30

11.10.2025 Brut 46 CHAGNEAU, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,7 11 30

11.10.2025 Brut 46 LASNE, Caroline LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 30

11.10.2025 Brut 47 MARIGLIANO, Henri LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 9 30

11.10.2025 Brut 47 CARBONNEL, Alex LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18 9 30

11.10.2025 Brut 48 ASSOUS, Nicole LE FREGATE PROVENCE 14,1 9 30

11.10.2025 Brut 48 ASSOUS, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,3 9 30

11.10.2025 Brut 49 VILANOVA, Regis LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 10 29

11.10.2025 Brut 49 VILANOVA, Virginie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 10 29

11.10.2025 Brut 50 GEY, Yannick ST ENDREOL 16,5 10 29

11.10.2025 Brut 50 BASTIEN, Benjamin AIX EN PROVENCE 20,5 10 29

11.10.2025 Brut 51 CHERINGOU, Marie-JosÃ© LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,1 9 29

11.10.2025 Brut 51 HA, Patrick LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,9 9 29

10.10.2025 Brut 52 SELLIER, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,4 10 28

10.10.2025 Brut 52 RAMPAL, Alex LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,6 10 28

11.10.2025 Brut 53 OURS, Helene LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,1 8 28

11.10.2025 Brut 53 OURS, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23,7 8 28

11.10.2025 Brut 54 DARACTZ, Jean-Marie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,9 9 28

11.10.2025 Brut 54 DARACTZ, Annie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,8 9 28

11.10.2025 Brut 55 NETH, Vothanna LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,4 9 28

11.10.2025 Brut 55 DE MONVAL, Stephane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,5 9 28

11.10.2025 Brut 56 PAULIGNAN, Bernard AIX EN PROVENCE 19 11 28

11.10.2025 Brut 56 GOURIOU, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 28

11.10.2025 Brut 57 BERENGER, Thibault ASPTT TOULON 13,9 8 28

11.10.2025 Brut 57 BAILLET, Dimitri LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,4 8 28

10.10.2025 Brut 58 SEUROT, Jack LE FREGATE PROVENCE 13,6 9 27

10.10.2025 Brut 58 WOESSEM, Philippe LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 9 27

10.10.2025 Brut 59 FACON, Guy LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,6 11 27

10.10.2025 Brut 59 BOURASSEAU, Jean-Paul LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 27

10.10.2025 Brut 60 GLACET, Jean Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 27

10.10.2025 Brut 60 MEDINA, Marc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 27

10.10.2025 Brut 61 RENAUDIN LE GAL, Marie-Odile LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,8 10 27

10.10.2025 Brut 61 RENAUDIN, Robert LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,7 10 27

10.10.2025 Brut 62 BRUNA, Patricia LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,7 10 27

10.10.2025 Brut 62 SAMUELSSON, Olav LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,6 10 27

11.10.2025 Brut 63 BERGOT, David LE FREGATE PROVENCE 10,4 6 27

11.10.2025 Brut 63 CARAVITA, MickaÃ«l LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,7 6 27

11.10.2025 Brut 64 RENAUDIN LE GAL, Marie-Odile LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,8 10 27

11.10.2025 Brut 64 RENAUDIN, Robert LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,7 10 27

10.10.2025 Brut 65 ROCAS, Gabriel 18,4 11 26

10.10.2025 Brut 65 BAUDOUIN, Michel 21,9 11 26

11.10.2025 Brut 66 CLECH, Yvon LE FREGATE PROVENCE 13,3 9 26

11.10.2025 Brut 66 BOROWIK, Stephanie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 9 26

11.10.2025 Brut 67 JUVING, Francoise LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,9 13 26

11.10.2025 Brut 67 JUVING, Luc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,9 13 26

10.10.2025 Brut 68 BOIVIN, Yves LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,1 11 25

10.10.2025 Brut 68 BOIVIN, Fabienne LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 25

10.10.2025 Brut 69 DROBECQ, Jean-Marie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,8 10 24

10.10.2025 Brut 69 D'ORSO, Genevieve LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23 10 24

10.10.2025 Brut 70 SAILLARD, Noel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 24

10.10.2025 Brut 70 SEGUILLON, Jerome LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 24

10.10.2025 Brut 71 ZIMMER, Jean-Marc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 23



10.10.2025 Brut 71 RIERA, FrÃ©dÃ©ric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 23

10.10.2025 Brut 72 MORELLINI, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 22

10.10.2025 Brut 72 RUIZ, Richard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 22

11.10.2025 Brut 73 ROSANO, Nathalie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,4 12 22

11.10.2025 Brut 73 ALGRIN, Nathalie AVIGNON CHATEAUBLANC 24 12 22

10.10.2025 Brut 74 PASSELANDE, Jean LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,8 13 21

10.10.2025 Brut 74 PASSELANDE, Nicole LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 21

11.10.2025 Brut 75 CEYROLLE, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 21

11.10.2025 Brut 75 RICHET, Jean-Denis LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 21

11.10.2025 Brut 76 LAMBERT, Pierre CHATEAU L'ARC 24 13 21

11.10.2025 Brut 76 CABY, Maxime LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 21

10.10.2025 Brut 77 SIFFRE, Michel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 19

10.10.2025 Brut 77 SIFFRE, Marilyne LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 19

10.10.2025 Brut 78 CALVANI, Eliane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,9 11 19

10.10.2025 Brut 78 CALVANI, Marcel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,1 11 19

11.10.2025 Brut 79 DEIDIER, Danielle LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20 12 19

11.10.2025 Brut 79 RICHET, Marie-Caroline LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 12 19

11.10.2025 Brut 80 CAILLET, Reine LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23,4 13 19

11.10.2025 Brut 80 BRACHOT, Arielle LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 19

11.10.2025 Brut 81 MEGUERDIT, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 18

11.10.2025 Brut 81 TORRES-MEGUERDIT, Sandrine LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 18

11.10.2025 Brut 82 LE DONNE, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 14,2 9 18

11.10.2025 Brut 82 BAILLY, Philippe LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 9 18

11.10.2025 Brut 83 MERLE, Hugo LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 17

11.10.2025 Brut 83 LOIODICE, Romy LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 17

10.10.2025 Brut 84 PINON, Jean-Paul LUBERON 22,5 12 16

10.10.2025 Brut 84 PINON, Cassandre PONT ROYAL 24 12 16

10.10.2025 Brut 85 LEBOUC, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 11

10.10.2025 Brut 85 BARRET, FrÃ©dÃ©ric PARIS ILE-DE-FRANCE 24 13 11



Date Brut / net Rang Nom / prenom Club Index Team HCP Cpt Tour1

10.10.2025 Net 1 MERUNKA, Dwight LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16 9 49

10.10.2025 Net 1 LAURY, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,7 9 49

11.10.2025 Net 2 LILLO, Julien BASTIDE SALETTE 21,6 12 48

11.10.2025 Net 2 SMITH, Vanessa STE BAUME 24 12 48

10.10.2025 Net 3 LE BLOND, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,3 3 47

10.10.2025 Net 3 ELBAZE, William LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,7 3 47

10.10.2025 Net 4 DEROUAL, Bruno STE BAUME 15,9 10 46

10.10.2025 Net 4 LOPEZ, Patricia LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,1 10 46

10.10.2025 Net 5 FRECHIN, Jean-Baptiste AIX EN PROVENCE 1,4 3 46

10.10.2025 Net 5 COUSTOULIN, Stephane GRAND AVIGNON 15,4 3 46

11.10.2025 Net 6 SOULIER, Francois LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,4 4 46

11.10.2025 Net 6 SOULIER, Anne VALGARDE 11,1 4 46

11.10.2025 Net 7 NEPLES, Serge BASTIDE SALETTE 4,3 2 45

11.10.2025 Net 7 ELBAZE, William LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,7 2 45

10.10.2025 Net 8 MARTIN, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 7,1 4 44

10.10.2025 Net 8 MERLE, Stephane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,9 4 44

10.10.2025 Net 9 LIBBRA, LÃ©o STE BAUME 19,1 11 44

10.10.2025 Net 9 GARCIA, Stephane PACA 24 11 44

10.10.2025 Net 10 THEPAUT, Jean-Claude LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,7 11 44

10.10.2025 Net 10 BARRAUD, Nicole LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 44

10.10.2025 Net 11 ESCOFFIER, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,3 7 44

10.10.2025 Net 11 RUIZ, Stephane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 7 44

11.10.2025 Net 12 MARTINEZ, Thierry LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,5 11 44

11.10.2025 Net 12 LOPEZ, Patricia LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,1 11 44

11.10.2025 Net 13 GANTEAUME, Sebastien LE FREGATE PROVENCE 8,4 6 44

11.10.2025 Net 13 CACCIAGLI, Julien PACA 18,2 6 44

10.10.2025 Net 14 VANDENBUSSCHE, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,2 9 43

10.10.2025 Net 14 THIRY, Annick 24 9 43

10.10.2025 Net 15 BALANSARD, Eric SAINT CLOUD 12,3 7 43

10.10.2025 Net 15 AUBERT, JÃ©rÃ´me LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,8 7 43

11.10.2025 Net 16 LEVY, Francois LE FREGATE PROVENCE 4,7 3 43

11.10.2025 Net 16 LEVY, Philippe LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,9 3 43

11.10.2025 Net 17 VICTORIA-NIETO, Yann AIX EN PROVENCE 7,8 7 43

11.10.2025 Net 17 ERRECADE, Ollivier BASTIDE SALETTE 24 7 43

11.10.2025 Net 18 BERGONZI, Maurice LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,5 9 43

11.10.2025 Net 18 BERGONZI, Elisabeth LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,4 9 43

11.10.2025 Net 19 LECOQ, Romain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20 12 43

11.10.2025 Net 19 RABETAUD, Gilles LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 12 43

11.10.2025 Net 20 KRIMPZER, Wilfrid LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,7 3 43

11.10.2025 Net 20 KRIMPZER, Gabin LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,6 3 43

10.10.2025 Net 21 AUDEMARD, Reynald CHATEAU L'ARC 14,6 9 42

10.10.2025 Net 21 ADZIC, Pierre BARBAROUX 18,4 9 42

11.10.2025 Net 22 JORDA, Christophe AIX EN PROVENCE 12 8 42

11.10.2025 Net 22 BOQUELET, Patrick SAUMANE 19,2 8 42

11.10.2025 Net 23 VAUDROZ, Pierre-Alain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,7 7 42

11.10.2025 Net 23 VAUDROZ, Annick LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,3 7 42

10.10.2025 Net 24 ASSOUS, Nicole LE FREGATE PROVENCE 14,1 9 41

10.10.2025 Net 24 MEHAT, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,3 9 41

11.10.2025 Net 25 TOSTO, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 7,2 4 41

11.10.2025 Net 25 ROGOJINA, Laura LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,6 4 41

11.10.2025 Net 26 CHAGNEAU, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,7 11 41

11.10.2025 Net 26 LASNE, Caroline LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 41

11.10.2025 Net 27 GEMIGNANI, David AIX EN PROVENCE 16,4 10 41

11.10.2025 Net 27 HERMAN, Franck NOUVELLE-AQUITAINE 24 10 41

11.10.2025 Net 28 MARTIN, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 7,1 4 41

11.10.2025 Net 28 MERLE, Stephane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,9 4 41

11.10.2025 Net 29 AUDEMARD, Reynald CHATEAU L'ARC 14,6 9 41

11.10.2025 Net 29 ADZIC, Pierre BARBAROUX 18,4 9 41

11.10.2025 Net 30 BARRANGER, Mathieu LE FREGATE PROVENCE 3,6 3 41

11.10.2025 Net 30 ESCOFFIER, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,3 3 41

11.10.2025 Net 31 VANDENBUSSCHE, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,2 7 41

11.10.2025 Net 31 FEMENIAS, Jean-Alain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,9 7 41

10.10.2025 Net 32 GLACET, Jean Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 40

10.10.2025 Net 32 MEDINA, Marc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 40

10.10.2025 Net 33 VILANOVA, Regis LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 10 40

10.10.2025 Net 33 TASSART, Jules CSA MARINE TOULON 24 10 40

11.10.2025 Net 34 NEYRAT, Agathe VALGARDE 4,7 3 40

11.10.2025 Net 34 BOSSA, Franck LE FREGATE PROVENCE 8,3 3 40

11.10.2025 Net 35 BEGUE, Stephane PACA 15,2 8 40

11.10.2025 Net 35 BENZAL, Yannick COTE BLEUE 15,4 8 40

10.10.2025 Net 36 PELCAT, Daniel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,8 8 39

10.10.2025 Net 36 MANZONI, Olivier LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,6 8 39



10.10.2025 Net 37 JAVERZAT, Bruno LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,4 8 39

10.10.2025 Net 37 ROSANO, Nathalie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,4 8 39

10.10.2025 Net 38 MURIE, Thierry LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,5 6 39

10.10.2025 Net 38 RAIMONDO, Patrick LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23,2 6 39

11.10.2025 Net 39 VILANOVA, Regis LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 10 39

11.10.2025 Net 39 VILANOVA, Virginie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 10 39

11.10.2025 Net 40 DOURTHE, Virginie AIX MARSEILLE 14,2 8 39

11.10.2025 Net 40 DEBEAURAIN, Anne AIX EN PROVENCE 15,3 8 39

11.10.2025 Net 41 GEY, Yannick ST ENDREOL 16,5 10 39

11.10.2025 Net 41 BASTIEN, Benjamin AIX EN PROVENCE 20,5 10 39

11.10.2025 Net 42 LIM, Yeekoh AIX EN PROVENCE 7,7 5 39

11.10.2025 Net 42 LIM, Carina AIX EN PROVENCE 10,6 5 39

11.10.2025 Net 43 ODDO, Jean LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 9 39

11.10.2025 Net 43 BOIVIN, Yves LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,1 9 39

11.10.2025 Net 44 BERGASSE, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 14,3 8 39

11.10.2025 Net 44 MERUNKA, Dwight LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16 8 39

11.10.2025 Net 45 MARIGLIANO, Henri LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 9 39

11.10.2025 Net 45 CARBONNEL, Alex LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18 9 39

11.10.2025 Net 46 PAULIGNAN, Bernard AIX EN PROVENCE 19 11 39

11.10.2025 Net 46 GOURIOU, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 39

11.10.2025 Net 47 JUVING, Francoise LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,9 13 39

11.10.2025 Net 47 JUVING, Luc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,9 13 39

11.10.2025 Net 48 ASSOUS, Nicole LE FREGATE PROVENCE 14,1 9 39

11.10.2025 Net 48 ASSOUS, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,3 9 39

11.10.2025 Net 49 MATEO, Guy LE FREGATE PROVENCE 8,8 7 39

11.10.2025 Net 49 ZIMMER, Jean-Marc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 7 39

10.10.2025 Net 50 FACON, Guy LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,6 11 38

10.10.2025 Net 50 BOURASSEAU, Jean-Paul LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 38

10.10.2025 Net 51 DA FONSECA, HonorÃ© LE FREGATE PROVENCE 7,1 4 38

10.10.2025 Net 51 MAQUIN, Fabrice CABRE D'OR 8,5 4 38

10.10.2025 Net 52 SELLIER, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,4 10 38

10.10.2025 Net 52 RAMPAL, Alex LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,6 10 38

10.10.2025 Net 53 VAUDROZ, Pierre-Alain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,7 7 38

10.10.2025 Net 53 VAUDROZ, Annick LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,3 7 38

11.10.2025 Net 54 VANNIER, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,3 7 38

11.10.2025 Net 54 BRUNA, Patricia LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,7 7 38

11.10.2025 Net 55 SIARY-MAUREL, Louka AIX EN PROVENCE 2,7 3 38

11.10.2025 Net 55 SIARY, Olivier AIX EN PROVENCE 12,2 3 38

11.10.2025 Net 56 CHERINGOU, Marie-JosÃ© LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,1 9 38

11.10.2025 Net 56 HA, Patrick LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,9 9 38

10.10.2025 Net 57 ROCAS, Gabriel 18,4 11 37

10.10.2025 Net 57 BAUDOUIN, Michel 21,9 11 37

10.10.2025 Net 58 SAILLARD, Noel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 37

10.10.2025 Net 58 SEGUILLON, Jerome LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 37

10.10.2025 Net 59 RENAUDIN LE GAL, Marie-Odile LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,8 10 37

10.10.2025 Net 59 RENAUDIN, Robert LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,7 10 37

10.10.2025 Net 60 BRUNA, Patricia LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,7 10 37

10.10.2025 Net 60 SAMUELSSON, Olav LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,6 10 37

11.10.2025 Net 61 DARACTZ, Jean-Marie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,9 9 37

11.10.2025 Net 61 DARACTZ, Annie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,8 9 37

11.10.2025 Net 62 NETH, Vothanna LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,4 9 37

11.10.2025 Net 62 DE MONVAL, Stephane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,5 9 37

10.10.2025 Net 63 SEUROT, Jack LE FREGATE PROVENCE 13,6 9 36

10.10.2025 Net 63 WOESSEM, Philippe LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 9 36

10.10.2025 Net 64 ZIMMER, Jean-Marc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 36

10.10.2025 Net 64 RIERA, FrÃ©dÃ©ric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 36

10.10.2025 Net 65 BOIVIN, Yves LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,1 11 36

10.10.2025 Net 65 BOIVIN, Fabienne LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 36

11.10.2025 Net 66 OURS, Helene LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,1 8 36

11.10.2025 Net 66 OURS, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23,7 8 36

11.10.2025 Net 67 RENAUDIN LE GAL, Marie-Odile LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,8 10 36

11.10.2025 Net 67 RENAUDIN, Robert LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,7 10 36

11.10.2025 Net 68 BERENGER, Thibault ASPTT TOULON 13,9 8 36

11.10.2025 Net 68 BAILLET, Dimitri LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,4 8 36

10.10.2025 Net 69 DROBECQ, Jean-Marie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,8 10 34

10.10.2025 Net 69 D'ORSO, Genevieve LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23 10 34

10.10.2025 Net 70 PASSELANDE, Jean LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,8 13 34

10.10.2025 Net 70 PASSELANDE, Nicole LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 34

10.10.2025 Net 71 MORELLINI, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 34

10.10.2025 Net 71 RUIZ, Richard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 34

11.10.2025 Net 72 CLECH, Yvon LE FREGATE PROVENCE 13,3 9 34

11.10.2025 Net 72 BOROWIK, Stephanie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 9 34

11.10.2025 Net 73 LAMBERT, Pierre CHATEAU L'ARC 24 13 34



11.10.2025 Net 73 CABY, Maxime LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 34

11.10.2025 Net 74 BERGOT, David LE FREGATE PROVENCE 10,4 6 33

11.10.2025 Net 74 CARAVITA, MickaÃ«l LE FREGATE PROVENCE 15,7 6 33

11.10.2025 Net 75 ROSANO, Nathalie LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,4 12 33

11.10.2025 Net 75 ALGRIN, Nathalie AVIGNON CHATEAUBLANC 24 12 33

11.10.2025 Net 76 CEYROLLE, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 32

11.10.2025 Net 76 RICHET, Jean-Denis LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 32

10.10.2025 Net 77 SIFFRE, Michel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 31

10.10.2025 Net 77 SIFFRE, Marilyne LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 31

11.10.2025 Net 78 DEIDIER, Danielle LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20 12 31

11.10.2025 Net 78 RICHET, Marie-Caroline LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 12 31

11.10.2025 Net 79 MEGUERDIT, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 31

11.10.2025 Net 79 TORRES-MEGUERDIT, Sandrine LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 31

11.10.2025 Net 80 CAILLET, Reine LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23,4 13 31

11.10.2025 Net 80 BRACHOT, Arielle LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 31

10.10.2025 Net 81 CALVANI, Eliane LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,9 11 29

10.10.2025 Net 81 CALVANI, Marcel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,1 11 29

10.10.2025 Net 82 PINON, Jean-Paul LUBERON 22,5 12 28

10.10.2025 Net 82 PINON, Cassandre PONT ROYAL 24 12 28

11.10.2025 Net 83 MERLE, Hugo LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 27

11.10.2025 Net 83 LOIODICE, Romy LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 11 27

11.10.2025 Net 84 LE DONNE, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 14,2 9 27

11.10.2025 Net 84 BAILLY, Philippe LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 9 27

10.10.2025 Net 85 LEBOUC, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 24 13 22

10.10.2025 Net 85 BARRET, FrÃ©dÃ©ric PARIS ILE-DE-FRANCE 24 13 22


